

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3362/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in FAO No. 768/2006 & FAO No. 769/2006 & FAO No. 770/2006 & FAO No. 771/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.
Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Himalika Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel on both the sides submit that Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa, a retired Judge of this Court may be appointed as Mediator.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa is, accordingly, appointed a
s Mediator. Three weeks' time allowed to mediate.

List after three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master