

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5007 OF 2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Monga, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Arora, Adv.
Mr. Gurvinder Singh Vahiriya, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2

At the request of the applicant, list after four
weeks.

I.A.No.3 & 4

These applications are allowed .

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master