

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 305 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)
IN Civil Appeal 5007/2008

JANINDER JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIHANT JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPlace the matter after two weeks as jointly prayed
on behalf of the parties.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Savita Sainani)
Court Master