

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5007 OF 2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
With
Conmt.Pet.(C) No.305/2009 in C.A.No.5007/2008
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/02/2010 These Appln./petition were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Amarjit Singh, Rana Mukherjee,
Mahendra Rana, Dhruv Bhagat, Adv.
For Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are disputes between the parties regarding the use of trade symbol. The parties are closely related. We feel that it is just and proper that the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation Centre. Parties/their representatives/counsel will appear before the Mediation Centre on 11th March, 2010.

Till 11th March, 2010, either parties or their agents shall not prosecute proceedings pending in various courts in different countries, including Sri Lanka.

Post after six weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master