

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5007 OF 2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 305 of 2009 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5007 OF 2008
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A. P. S. Jadaun, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matters to be listed in the second week of December, 2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Note : This matter is shown at Item No.119 in the list of 16.11.2010.)