

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8
(Application for Directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5007 OF 2008

Kangaro Industries (regd.) & Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Jaininder Jain & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 has on 08.07.2015 filed an application for directions alongwith Annexures A to g as the same as regd. as I.A. No. 8.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal and are represented by Ms. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment of petition is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 27th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.