

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kumud, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek M. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.19
13:33:10 IST
Reason: