

LISTED ON: 02/11/2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 5

ITEM NO: 1

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5007 OF 2008

Kangaro Industries (regd.) & Ors.

... Appellants

Versus

Jaininder Jain & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that application in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14/09/2015 with revised office report dated 12th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit.”

It is further submitted that as per the aforesaid order, counsel for the appellant has on 28/10/015 filed reply to the application for direction. Copy of the same has been placed with I.A. paper books.

It is lastly submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal and are represented by Ms. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 30th DAY OF October , 2015.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.