

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shdhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akta Pardhan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Preeti, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this IA be listed along with Civil Appeal No.5007 of 2008
on 24.11.2015.

Reply to the rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed by
17.11.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master