

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C)No.305/2009 In C.A.No.5007/2008

Date : 29/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Zafar Inayat, Ad.
 For Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
petitioner(s) Mr. Shailin Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Komal Behra, Adv.
 Ms. Priti, Adv.
 for Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be notified in due course.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar