

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008

Date : 15/11/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List in the third week of January, 2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR