

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD)  
THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2008  
FOR ON IA 15679/2007  
FOR ON IA 71095/2008  
FOR ON IA 33624/2009  
FOR ON IA 95610/2012  
FOR ON IA 8/2015)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No.305/2009 In C.A. No.5007/2008

Date : 27-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter was taken up on 02.03.2007, it was informed that the parties were exploring the possibility of amicable settlement.

It is not clear as to whether the settlement has been taken to a logical conclusion.

We direct the parties to be personally present before this Court on 17.08.2017.

List on 17.08.2017.