

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008

Date : 17-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are present before us today. We had some interaction with the members of the family who are present in Court.

It is heartening to note that after 22 years, the communication in the family has been restored. All the three brothers have submitted that they will try to find out an amicable solution of the disputes in the interests of the family.

Post on 14.09.2017.

Since the Court is making an attempt for an amicable settlement, there shall be stay of all pending civil/criminal cases

between the parties before the various courts in India. We also restrain the parties from instituting any fresh complaint/case before any authority or court in India, without obtaining orders from this Court. The parties are also restrained from pursuing or initiating litigations abroad as well.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR