

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) THROUGH ITS PARTNER &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA 2/2008, IA 15679/2007, IA 71095/2008, IA 33624/2009,  
IA 95610/2012 AND IA 8/2015)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 ()

Date : 14-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Surabhi Pande, Adv.Mr. Sailesh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Apropos to our order dated 17.08.2017, we are informed that the relationship among the brothers and the family members has considerably improved. Learned counsel for the parties also submit that there is a significant progress towards the settlement of the disputes in the family.

We request the brothers to continue to improve the atmosphere and persuade their children also to participate in the reconciliation and reunion process.

We expect and request all the members of the family to celebrate Deepawali, which is the festival of light, together as members of one family.

The restraint imposed by us, with regard to litigations will continue to operate until further orders.

List on 25.10.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST. REGISTRAR