

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008

Date : 05-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYCounsel for the
partiesMr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AORMr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are present before the Court today.

We are informed that the mediation is in progress involving
three common friends.The parties before us submit that they will take forward the
attempts already made by having three dinners hosted by brothers at
their respective residences between 20th and 30th December, 2017 and
by the third dinner, everything would be settled.

Post on 09.01.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR