

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

with

Contempt Petition (C) No. 305 of 2009 in C. A. No. 5007 of 2008

Date : 09-01-2018 This matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shailen B. Lata, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Nayar Saini, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Anand

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.02.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR