

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 15679/2007 FOR ON IA 71095/2008 FOR
ON IA 33624/2009 FOR ON IA 95610/2012 FOR ON IA 8/2015)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 ()

Date : 06-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 10.04.2018.

The parties will remain present in the Court on the said
date.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR