

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD)  
THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV)

Date : 10-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Nayar, Adv  
Ms. Alpana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties are present in court today and we have had a long interaction with them.

It is reported that to some extent, they have been able to restore communication after quite a few years and there is a minimum understanding as far as the product price is concerned. But it is reported that a final solution is still far away.

We direct both the sides to submit their concrete proposals with regard to the solution they propose to have for settlement of

the entire cases. We make it clear that this Court does not require any justification or statement on the proposals, but only the concrete proposals. Two weeks' time is sought by both the sides for the same.

List on 24.04.2018 at 02.00 PM.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR