

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD)
THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV)

Date : 24-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are present in Court today. They have exchanged
the concrete proposals pursuant to our order dated 10.04.2018.

The parties seek a week's time to go through the same.

List on 02.05.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER