

ITEM NO.103
(MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD)
THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV)

Date : 17-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that mediation is in progress and hence, a
joint request has been made for a short adjournment.

Post on 12.09.2018 in the Miscellaneous List.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR