

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) THROUGH ITS PARTNER & ORS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 15679/2007 FOR ON IA 71095/2008 FOR ON  
IA 33624/2009 FOR ON IA 95610/2012 FOR ON IA 8/2015)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV)

Date : 12-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For the parties

Mr. Amarjit Sing, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Nayar Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the sides submit that despite the strenuous efforts taken by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Kannan, learned Mediator appointed by this Court, the parties could not arrive at a settlement. We are also informed that the parties had reached a settlement, in principle, of some of the disputes.

Both the parties are directed to submit their proposals to this Court keeping in mind the points which they had agreed before the learned Mediator and the progress made in that regard.

List on 20.09.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR