

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) THROUGH ITS PARTNER &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 15679/2007 FOR ON IA 71095/2008 FOR ON IA 33624/2009 FOR ON IA 95610/2012 FOR ON IA 8/2015, IA 2/2008, 15679/2007, 71095/2008, 33624/2009, 95610/2012, 95610/2012, 8/2015)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV)

Date : 20-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For the parties

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR  
Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mohan Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Pathak, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties are present. Learned counsel for the parties have submitted their respective proposals and have exchanged their proposals.

List on 13.11.2018, after Deepawali.

We direct the members of the families of the parties to continue more warmly the spirit of harmony and fellowship which

they have developed during the last one year, during this festival season and also try to resolve the minor areas of disputes before the next date of hearing.

We request the parties not to complicate the atmosphere by indulging in any sort of activities which may directly or indirectly affect the status quo.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR