

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 15679/2007 FOR ON IA 71095/2008 FOR ON IA 33624/2009 FOR ON IA 95610/2012 FOR ON IA 8/2015 )

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV-A)

Date : 11-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Arnav Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sheril Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Adv.  
Ms. Aamna Hasan, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, list these matters on 26.03.2020 (a non-miscellaneous day).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR