

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5007/2008

KANGARO INDUSTRIES (REGD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 15679/2007 FOR ON IA 71095/2008 FOR ON IA 33624/2009 FOR ON IA 95610/2012 FOR ON IA 8/2015)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 305/2009 In C.A. No. 5007/2008 (XIV-A)

Date : 29-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
in CA 5007/2008 & Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.
rr.in CP 305/2009 Mr. Vaibhav Vutts, Adv.
Ms. Amna Hassan, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
In CP 305/2009 & Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
rr. in CA 5007/2008

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the appearance of Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned senior counsel before the High Court, the matter be listed before the Bench of which one of us, (Hon. Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.) is not a member.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 5007/2008 and respondents in Contempt Petition© No. 305/2009 in C.A. No. 5007/2008, the matter may be listed after two weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)